RFP2-32809 RRG

Business Operations and Technical Services contract

List of Interested Companies 

REVISED: May 14, 2003

(Revisions in Bold)

The following is a list of companies that have expressed interest in the NASA/Ames Research Center (NASA/ARC), Business Operations and Technical Services contract; this is NOT a bidders list.  This list is provided for informational purposes only.  Companies on this list will not automatically be notified of future information regarding the acquisition.  Potentially Offerors are responsible for monitoring the NASA/ARC Business Opportunities Homepage for future notices regarding this acquisition.  This list will be updated to include additional interested companies; however, provision of this list is neither an endorsement of nor representative of a preference, by NASA, for any of the listed companies.  If you wish to have company information included on this listing, please email Ronnee.R.Gonzalez@nasa.gov.  Please specifically indicate that you wish to be included on the list of interested companies.  Website links to company information are acceptable.   Attached documents will not be posted.   

	SKE Support Services, Inc.,

14900 Landmark Blvd., Suite 400,

Dallas, Texas 75254

POC 

James C. Steinhoff, Vice President, Business Development

Phone – 972-991-0800 Extension 132,

Email jstein@skessi.com
Alternate POC 

Lee Coate, Business Development Manager

Phone (972) 991-0800, extension 123

Email lcoate@skessi.com
Business Size Large 


	Condor Reliability Services Inc.

3400 De La Cruz Blvd, Unit R

Santa Clara, CA 95054Business

POC: Robert Susich

Phone (408) 486-9600

Email

Business Size Small

	Jivalti Inc
Mail-stop 566-100 

NASA Research Park,

Moffett Field, CA 94035

POC Ketan Banjara
Phone 650-944-7555

Email ketan@jivalti.com
Business Size Small

Website Address: http://jivalti.com
	Cole Financial Services, Inc.

233 Mitchell Street, Suite 4108742

Atlanta, GA  30303
Jason A. Cole

Phone 404/688-6601

E-mail address:colefinancial1@ameritech.net
Business Size Small
Website Address: www.colefinancial1.net



	Analytical Services and Materials, Inc.

107 Research Drive

Hampton, VA, 23666

POC Jalaiah Unnam, Ph.D.

Phone (757) 865-7093

Email Venki7093@aol.com
Business Size Minority, Woman-Owned
	Integrated Space Technologies, Inc

Annette T. Rodrigues, President

P. O. Box 9002

Huntsville, AL 35812

Phone 256-772-7858 

Fax 256-772-0805 

Business Size Woman-owned business, small-disadvantaged 8(a) business

Website Address:www.ist-hsv.com



	New Directions Technologies Inc.,

751 South Richmond Road, 

Ridgecrest, CA     

POC Cedric L. Knight, President

Email cedric@ndti.net
Phone 760-384-2444,

Fax 760-384-2455 (Not a Hub zone)

Business Size Veteran, and Service Disabled Veteran Minority-Owned, Small Disadvantaged, 8(a) business, 

Potential Teaming Partners:  Recom Technologies
	The Aspen Group 

6930 Carroll Avenue, Suite 722

Takoma Park, MD  20912

POC Wesley Cruise, Account Manager

Email WCruise@ASPENPERSONNEL.COM
Phone 301-270-3800

Fax 301-270-0061

Business Size Minority, Woman-Owned, small-disadvantaged 8(a) business

Website address: www.aspenpersonnel.com



	Quantum Services, Inc.

685 East Remington Drive, Suite A

Sunnyvale, California 94087-1941

POC Sheila H. Keegan and Arthur E. Keegan

Email shkeegan@quantumservices.com
Phone 408-739-7188

Fax 408-739-9317

Business Size Small, Woman-owned

Website address: http://www.quantumservices.com
	Northrop Grumman Information Technology
2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 400
Herndon, Virginia 20171-3430

POC Audrey D. Heater, NASA Account Manager

Email AHeater@Northropgrumman.com
Phone 703-713-4384

Fax 703-713-4367

Business Size Large

	Arcata Associates Inc. 

4220 Arcata Way

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

POC Mark R. Emery Technical:
Phone 256.961.9410

Email memery@arcataassoc.com
POC Anthony Ng, Contracts: 

Phone 702.642.9500

Email ang@arcataassoc.com
Business Size Small Business
	SANAD Support Technologies, Inc. (SST)

11820 Parklawn Drive, Suite 400, 

Rockville MD 20852

POC Harry Needleman

Phone 301-231-5999

Email hneedleman@SST.com
Business Size Minority, Woman-owned, small business

Website address: www.SST.com

	Butler Technical Group®

860 Hillview Court, Suite 100

Milpitas, California 95035

POC Frank Nesci, Account Executive

Phone (408) 719-1500

Email fnesci@butler.com
Business Size Large

Website address: www.butler.com
	GCAP Services, Inc. 

18818 Teller Avenue, Suite 275

Irvine, CA  92612

POC Anthony Phan, Marketing Coordinator 

Phone (949) 975-1350 ext. 12

Email aphan@gcapservices.com
Business Size Small Disadvantaged Business



	Eagle Aeronautics, Inc 

109 Research Drive

Hampton, VA   23666

POC Betty Joyner
Phone (757) 766-0018

FAX (757) 766-0103:

Email bjoyner@eagle.com

Business Size Minority-Owned, 8(a) Small Disadvantaged 

Business/ in the process of getting a Hub Zone certification
	RS Information Systems, Inc. (RSIS®)

1651 Old Meadow Road, 5th Floor, 

McLean, Virginia 22102

POC Dr. Richard August

Phone 703.734.7800

Fax 703.734.7808

Email raugust@rsis.com

Business Size 8(a) Certified, Minority-Owned, 

Small Disadvantaged Business


	InSap Services Inc.

Address 10, Fairhaven Ct.
Cherry Hill, NJ 80003

POC: Ash Sehgal

Phone 856-874-1169

Email akumar@insapinc.com
Business Size Minority, Woman Owned, SEDB, and Hub-Zone – Certification.


	Pace and Waite, Inc.

7501 South Memorial Parkway, Suite 205

Huntsville, AL 35802

POC Doyle McBride, Director of Contracts

Phone (256) 885-0745, ext. 24

Fax (256) 885-0740

Thad Mauldin, Vice-Pres., of Business Development

Phone (256) 885-0745, ext. 14 

Email dmcbride@paceandwaite.com

Website address: www.paceandwaite.com

Business Size Woman-owned, Small business

Potential Teaming Partners: PWI is considering various teaming arrangements to support this opportunity, but plans have not yet been finalized.

	ESG Consulting Inc.

2880 Lakeside Drive, Suite 343

Santa Mark Weston, Client Development Manager,

Phone 408-855-4129

Email mweston@esginc.com.

Business Size Large

Potential Teaming Partners:

Manpower Professional
	Infinity Technology, Inc.

430 Wynn Drive

Huntsville, Al 35805

POC Bonita Crutcher
Phone (256) 430-1484

Email BCrutcher@INFITECH.com
Business Size Minority, Woman Owned Small Business

	Advanced Management Technology Incorporated (AMTI)

1515 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1100, 

Arlington, VA 22209

POC Douglas A. Ford, Vice President, NASA Programs

23615 Currant Drive

Golden, CO 80401

Phone (303) 526-7378

Email dford@mail.arc.nasa.gov
Alt. POC Will Martin, Contracts Manager

1515 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1100 

Arlington, VA  22202

Phone (703) 841-2681

Email will.martin@amti.com
Business Size Large, woman-owned business that qualifies as an 8(a) and Small woman-owned Business

Potential Teaming Partners:

Alpha Port, Inc., Ilesnet Design 


	Alphaport, Inc., 

6002 Fleet Ave. Suite 100,

Cleveland, OH 44105

POC Anthony Miranda, Technical Director

Phone 216.433.5232

Email Anthony.J.Miranda@grc.nasa.gov
Business Size Small, Woman-Owned, HUB Zone 

Website: www.alpha-port.com

	The Bionetics Corporation 

11833 Canon Boulevard, Suite 100

Newport News, VA  23606

POC Ms. Nathalie H. “Dee” Perkins, Business Development Manager

Phone (757) 873-0900, ext. 237

Fax (757) 873-6998

Email dee@bionetics.com
Business Size Large


	PAI CORPORATION
116 Milan Way

Oak Ridge, TN37830

POC Doan L. Phung, Ph.D., P.E

President and CEO

Phone (865) 483-0666  

Fax (865) 481-0003

Email doan.phung@paicorp.com.
Gary Coxon 

Phone (865) 483-0666
Email gary.coxon@paicorp.com,
Business Size small woman-owned business

	Connect Consulting Group, Inc.

719 2nd Street, Suite 1

Davis, CA 95616

POC Arcot Prakash
Phone (530) 297-7749 Ext. 107
Fax (530) 297-7004

Business Size Minority-owned small business certified as 8(a) and SDB

Potential Teaming Partners

Recom Technologies, Roseville, CA

Chenega Corporation, Anchorage, AL (an Alaskan-native owned company)

ISPA, Inc, Atlanta, Georgia

All Native Systems, Winnebago, NE (a native-American owned company)

University of California

Website address: www.cc-grp.com
	One World Communications, Inc.

1874 Fell St.

San Francisco, CA 94117

POC Jonathan Villet, President

Phone (415) 668-1935

Email Jonathan.Villet@owcom.com

Mark Allen, Account Executive

Phone (415) 668-1935

Email Mark.Allen@owcom.com

Phone (415) 668-1935 

Fax (415) 668-1932

Email oneworld@owcom.com

Business Size Small Business

Website www.owcom.com

	Innovative Technologies, Inc

4115 Pleasant Valley Rd, Chantilly, VA 20151  

Carl Neubecker,

Director, Professional On-Site 

Phone 703-322-9400, Ext 103 
Fax 703-322-9470

Email cneubecker@iti-corp.com
Business Size Small Business Administration certified 8(a) firm

Website: www.iti-corp.com
	Lasselle-Ramsay, Inc.
2075 Landings Drive

Mountain View, California 94043

Joan Lasselle

Phone 650.968.1220 x12

Fax 650.968. 0949

Email joan@lrpubs.com
Business Size Woman Owned, Small Business

Website: www.lr.com


	Hernandez Engineering Inc. (HEI) 

16055 Space Center Blvd., Suite 725

Houston, Texas 77062

   Andrew Hernandez Jr., P.E., CSP

Director, Business Development 

Phone  (281) 280-5159

Fax  (281) 480-7525

Email ahernandez@hernandezengineering.com

Business Size Woman Owned, Small Business
	Design integration Group

2010 Highway 58, Suite 1106

Oak Ridge, TN 37830-1106

POC Mike Parrish

Phone 865.576.0123

Email bgardner@vci.net
Website: www.dig1.com.

Business Size 

	DELTA Computer Solutions, Inc. 

275 Fifth Street

San Francisco, CA 94103

POC Steve Ike

Phone 415.495.4005, Ext. 245

Email sike@deltacs.com
Business Size 8(a) SDB Hub zone Local

Website: www.Deltacs.com
Potential Teaming Partners

RS Information Systems,

Computer Sciences Corporation, SAIC, and Advanced Management Technology, Inc
	INDUS Technology, Inc.
2243 San Diego Avenue
San Diego, CA 92110
POC Jim Lasswell, Chief Operating Officer

Phone 619-299-2555, x304

Fax 619-299-2444

Email jlasswell@industechnology.com
Leanna Long, 

Phone 619-299-2555x314, 

Email – llong@industechnology.com
Website: http://www.industechnology.com
Business Size 8(a) and SDB Woman-owned small business




	Scientific and Commercial Systems Corporation

7600 Leesburg Pike, East Building,

Falls Church, VA  22043.

POC Lonnie B. Williams, Jr."
Phone (703) 917-9171; (703) 917-9797

Email lwilliams@scsyscorp.com

Business Size Small Disadvantaged Business
	SEH Enterprises
1001 South Camino Real Number 16

Redondo Beach, CA  90277 
POC Madelene Harris
Phone (310) 316-4661 

Fax (425) 699-1257
E-mail: sehenterprises@aol.com 
Web: www.sehenterprises.com (under revision)

Business Size small, disadvantaged 8 (a) business 


	COMFORCE TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.

1855 W. Baseline Road, Suite 210

Mesa, AZ 85202

POC Evan Burks, Executive Vice President

Phone (480) 897-2479, (800) 543-6076

Email eburks@comforce.com
Business Size Large

Potential Teaming Partners 

ATA Services, Inc., Williams-Wallace, ASAP Professional Services, Inc., and Southwest Personnel, Inc.

	Futron Corporation

7315 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 900W

Bethesda, MD 20814

POC Pamela Luskin

Phone 301-913-9372
Email pluskin@futron.com

Website: http://www.futron.com Business

Business Size small, disadvantaged business

	JM Temporary Services & Affiliates, Inc. dba JM Staffing

540 E. Foothill Boulevard, Suite 200

San Dimas, CA 91773

POC Chiquita Bell

Phone (909) 599-1494

Fax (909) 599-3598

Email cbc@jmstaffing.com

Business Size Small
	TekStar Inc.

5540 Tech Center Dr. Suite 200

Colorado Springs, CO 80919

POC Rob Harrison

Phone (719) 264-0620

Fax (719) 264-0488

Email rob.harrison@tekstar-inc.com

Business Size 8 (a) small business

	L & M Technologies Inc.

4209 Balloon Park Road

NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

POC Fred Mondragon

Phone 

Email

Business Size Minority Owned, Small Disadvantage

Potential Teaming partners:

Honeywell, Westinghouse, CH2MHILL, Johnson Control Inc.,
	Manpower Staffing Services

3180 Newberry Dr. 

San Jose, CA 95118

POC Priscilla Azcueta, Vice President

Phone (408) 979-6219

Fax (408) 979-6306

Email pazcueta@manpowersj.com

Business Size Large

	Systems Services & Designs Inc.

1010 Vermont Ave. NW Suite 814

Washington DC 20005

POC Gerald McGhee

Phone (202) 393-5990

Fax (202) 393-5989

Email

Business Size 8(a) veteran owned Hub Zone, and Small Disadvantaged Business
	Tessada Associates, Inc.

8001 Forbes Place Suite 310

Springfield, VA 22151

POC Paul E. Young

Phone (703) 564-1210

Fax (703) 564-1225

Email pyoung@tessada.com

Business Size Minority Owned 8 (a) small disadvantaged business


	Mainthia Technologies

17535 Rosbough Drive, Suite 200

Corporate Center of Middleburg Heights

Cleveland, OH 44130

POC Sibyl Cagle

Phone 440-816-0202

Fax 440-816-1121

Email Mainthia@aol.com

Business Size Small Disadvantaged 8 (a) Business
	Recom Technologies

2412 Professional Drive

Roseville, CA 95661

Phone(916) 789-2022

Fax (916) 789-9844

POC Margeret Toth

Email

Business Size Small Business, Employee-Owned

	Eloret

690 W. Fremont Ave. Suite 8

Sunnyvale, CA 94087-4202

POC Terrill E. Buffum

Phone 408-732-3028

Fax 408-732-2482

Email admin@eloret.com

Business Size Small 
	Global Systems Consulting Corporation

5340 Cristfield Court

Fairfax, VA 22032-3809

POC: Pat Evans

Phone: 703-425-2310

Fax: 703-425-2312

Email: pat.evans@gsc-corp.com
www.gsc-corp.com
Business Size: Small, Woman-Owned, African-American Owned, Certified WBE

Specializing in the area of Information Technology



	W de Y Associates, Inc.

7007 Gulf Freeway, Suite 117

Houston, TX 77087-2503

POC: Dr. Carolyn M. Yarbro, Pres. & CEO

Phone: 281-488-5727

Fax: 281-486-7927

Email: CdeYarbro@wdev.com
Business Size: SDB, Woman-Owned, Hub-Zone


	Science and Technology Corporation

10 Basil Sawyer Drive

Hampton, VA 23666

POC: George M. Wood, VP & Aerospace Prog.Mgr

Phone: 757-766-5822

Fax: 757-865-1294

Email: gwood@stcnet.com
www.stcnet.com
Business Size: SDB



	Echota Technologies Corporation

102 E. Broadway

Maryville, TN 37804

POC: Randall E. McGinnis, President

Phone: 865-681-0324

Fax: 865-983-9336

Email: randy@echotatech.com
www.echotatech.com
Business Size: Native American Owned Business participating in the 8(a) program
	Advanced Management Technology Inc. (AMTI)

1515 Wilson Blvd., Suite 1100

Arlington, VA 22209

POC: Will Martin, Contracts Mgr.

Phone: 703-841-2681

Email: will.martin@amti.com
Business Size: Large, Woman-Owned Business (qualify as an 8(a) and small woman-owned business under certain programs)

Potential Teaming Partners: Alpha Port, Inc. and Ilesnet Design



	Deltha Corporation

6600 Plaza Drive, Suite 306

New Orleans, Louisiana

POC: Earl E. Washington, President

Phone: 504-244-1535

Fax: 504-244-3757

Email: ewashington@delthacorporation.com
www.delthacorporation.com

	Transaction Trackers, Inc.

5920D Thornton Ave

Newark, CA 94560

POC: Felicia Patton, President

Phone: 510-744-1705

Email: fpatton@transactiontrackers.com
www.transactiontrackers.com
Business Size: Minority, Woman-Owned SB


	Planners Collaborative, Inc.

273 Summer Street

Boston, MA 02210

POC: Ed Shoucair/Jennifer Birenback

Phone: 617-338-0018

Fax: 617-338-4228

Email: es@thecollaborative.com
           jab@thecollaborative.com
www.thecollaborative.com
Business Size: Small, Disadvantaged


	Project Assistance Corporation

47 Quail Court, Ste 210

Walnut Creek, CA 94596

POCs: Dave Borders/Leigh Gouveia

Phone: DB: 509-946-7754/LG: 925-943-5750

Email: dlborders1@aol.com
           lagouveia@projectassistance.net
www.projectassistance.net
Business Size: Small



	Symtech Corporation

9920 Old Ford Road

Fort Washington, MD 20744

POC: Roy Austin, VP Business Development

         Seymour Metters III, President

Phone: RA: 209-836-4733; SM: 301-248-8028 x24

Email: hlaustin@pacbell.net; seymour_metters@symtech-corp.com

	Transtecs Corporation

9415 E. Harry, Suite 203

Wichita, KS 67207-5076

POC: Chuck Darby, Bus. Develop. & Qual. Dir.

         Dr. Godwin Opara, President

Phone: CD: 316-651-0389 x105

          GO: 316-651-0389 x104

Email: darbyc@transtecs.com; oparag@transtecs.com
www.transtecs.com
Business Size: Small, SDB, WOSB



	Interim Solutions for Government, LLC

12315 Windsong Way

Oklahoma City, OK 73120

POC: 405-834-8602

Fax: 405-946-2889

Email: interimsolutions@cox.net
Business Size: Small emerging service disabled veteran
	Al-Razaq Computing Services (ARCS)

6001 Savoy, Suite 505

Houston, TX 77036

Phone: 713-839-9613

Fax: 713-839-9931

Email: trudder@al-razaqcomputing.com
www.al-razaqcomputing.com


	RockSol Consulting Group, Inc.

2995 Wilderness Place, Suite 200

Boulder, CO 80301

POC: Saeid Saeb, President

Phone: 303-998-0696

Fax: 303-998-0698

Email: saeb@rocksol.com
www.rocksol.com
Business Size: Small Business, 8(a), HUBZone, SDB
	The Norland Group

660 Price Avenue, Suite C

Redwood City, CA 94063

Phone: 650-367-1800

Fax: 650-367-1408

www.norlandgroup.com
Business Size: 8(a), Minority, Woman and Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, (soon to be) HUBZone certified

	Darden Technologies, Inc.

13224 Clipper Circle

Solomons, MD 20688

POC: Mia Darden

Phone: 410-474-0849

Email: mdarden@dtiwebsolutions.com
www.dtiwebsolutions.com
Business Size: SDB Woman-Owned SB

DTI is looking for teaming possibilities
	Oliver F. Cobb & Associates LLC

2406 Chatsworth Highway, Suite B

Dalton, GA 30721

POC: Oliver F. Cobb, President/CEO

Phone: 706-275-6650

Fax: 706-275-8040

Email: olivfcob@ocsonline.com
www.olivercobb.com
Business Size: Emerging SB, 8(a) Certified, SDB


	Aristotle Central

11 Ft. Williams Pkwy

Alexandria, VA 22304

POC: Cynthia Gume; VP Workforce Development

Phone: 703-461-9227

Email: cbgume@aristotlecentral.com
www.aristotlecentral.com
Interested in identifying teaming partners


	Innovision Technologies, Inc.

39555 Orchard Hill Place, Suite 100

Novi, MI 48375

POC: Rosemarie M. Korkus, President’s Office Operations Director

Phone: 248-449-7691

Fax: 248-449-7694

Email: rkorkus@innovisiontech.com
www.innovisiontech.com

	Managed Data Solutions, LLC

6101 Melrose Lane

Oklahoma City, OK 73127

POC: Bill Lindsey, Co-Owner

Phone: 405-440-9525

Fax: 405-440-9262

Email: bill@mdatasol.com
www.mdatasol.com

	Sumpter Investigations & ADR (SIA)

2229 East 70th Place, Unit 1

Chicago, IL 60649-2219

POC: Mary Cartman

Phone: 773-684-7964 (Chicago Office)

404-508-8498 (Atlanta Office)

773-209-6174 (cell phone)

Fax: 773-493-2679 or 775-264-8190

Email: MCartmanSIA@aol.com
www.sumpterinvestigationsandadr.com

	Information Network Inc. (d/b/a INFONETIC)

10210 Greenbelt Road, Suite 300

Greenbelt, MD 20706

POC: Frank LeQuang

Phone: 301-794-0900 x107

Fax: 301-794-3424

Email: flequang@infonetic.com
www.infonetic.com
Business Size: Minority-owned, SDB,  8(a) Certified
	Advanced Technical Resources, Inc.

1230 Oakmead Parkway, Suite 110

Sunnyvale, CA 94085

POC: Eva Torres (Alterhnate: Wendy Sun)

Phone: 510-657-5555 (40/-328-8023)

Fax: 510-657-5354 (408-328-8001)

Email: evat@atr1.com  (wendys@atr1.com)

www.atr1.com
Business Size: Small, Minority & Women Owned Business Enterprise, certified by both WMBE and No. CA Supplier Devel. Council; Top Secret clearance

	DKW Communications, Inc.

8701 Georgia Avenue, Suite 809

Silver Spring, MD 20910

POC: Darryl Washington

Phone: 301-588-0100

Fax: 301-588-8557

Email: dwashington@dkwcommunitcations.com
Business Size: 8(a), Small Disadvantaged Business, HUBZone certified
	LZ Technology, Inc.

211 W. Sealy, Suite 1

Alvin, TX 77511

POC:  Linda Cook

Phone: 281-331-9889

Fax: 281-331-9393

Email: lcook@liberated.com
www.liberated.com
Business Size: Small, Woman-Owned Business

Interested in Teaming Opportunities
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